2016 MHG/GPF/CGF

Interagency Fire Guard School
June 13, 0800 – June 17, 1700
Camp Baldwin, Dufur, OR - Mt. Hood National Forest
Nominations Due:

May 20, 2016
Lead Instructor:  

Omar Flores, Incident Commander, oflores@fs.fed.us, 541-467-5108
Send Nominations to: 

Craig Pyeatt, Deputy Incident Commander, cpyeatt@fs.fed.us, 360-449-7846
To submit a nomination:  If you are a GPF, MHF or CGF employee send a NWCG nomination form to your designated training officer listed below for forwarding to the Deputy IC.  If you are from another forest/agency, please submit your nomination form to your agency/unit training officer for forwarding to the Deputy IC as directed above.
	DISTRICT
	AFMO
	PHONE

	Cowlitz Valley RD
	Russell Wilstead  rwilstead@fs.fed.us
	(360) 497-1175

	Mt St Helens NVM/RD
	Jason DeBarber  jldebarber@fs.fed.us 
	(360) 449-7862

	Mt Adams RD
	Joel Basch  jbasch@fs.fed.us  
	(509) 395-3404

	Barlow RD
	Scott MacDonald  wmacdonald@fs.fed.us  
	(541) 806-2483

	Clackamas RD
	Doug Currie  dcurrie@fs.fed.us 
	(503) 630-8809

	Hood River RD
	Leo Segovia  lsegovia02@fs.fed.us 
	(541) 352-1238

	Zigzag RD
	Jeremy Goers  jlgoers@fs.fed.us 
	(503) 622-2011

	CRGNSA
	Maria Roblez mroblez@fs.fed.us 
	(541) 308-1740

	HQ (GPF/ MHF) employees
	Gerri Waters glwaters@fs.fed.us
	(360) 891-5127


Target Group:  Entry level Firefighters.  
Course Prerequisites:  Arduous WCT.  

Course Description:
S-130:  This course is designed to provide entry level firefighters skills.  S-190:  This course provides instruction in the primary factors affecting the start and spread of Wildfire and recognition of potentially hazardous situations.  L-180:  This course is designed for unit-level supervisors to use when delivering orientation training to new crewmembers.  I-100:  Basic features of Incident Command System.
Thursday June 16 will be a live fire exercise.  Students will need full Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) to participate.  
